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To 

Sub: 

Sir, 

The Regional Director, 
IGNOU 
Regional Centre, C-I 
Institutional Area, 
Bhubaneswar - 13 

IGNOU STUDY CENTRE (2106) 
FM. Autonomous Colfege 
Booeore -754 001, ORISSA 
Phone (09702) 267061 
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No.73 

Submission of Schedule for B.Ed. Workshop-ll from 01.11.2024 
to 12.11.2024 

Date 

As per telephonic discussion with Dr. P. K. Jena, I do hereby submit 

the schedule for B.Ed. Workshop-|| for IGNOU B.Ed. Learners. The study 

centre has decided to conduct B.Ed. Workshop-l| from 01.11.2024 to 

12.11.2024 in Department of B.Ed., F. M. (Autonomous) College, Balasore. 

Let the IGNOU B.Ed. learners be communicated about the B.Ed. Workshop-l| 

schedule for which they can attend the Workshop-I1. 

This is for your kind information and necessary action. 

Yours faithfully, 

Caadinat lo|by 
IGNOU SC-2106 

F.M. (Auto.) College, Balasore 



Date 

01.11.2024 

02.11.2024 

03.11.2024 

04.11.2024 

06.11.2024 

07.11.2024 

08.11.2024 

09.11.2024 

05.11.2024 Report of Day 4 

10.11.2024 

11.11.2024 

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY STUDY CENTRE: 2106, 
FAKIR MOHAN AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE, BALASORE 

B.ED WORK-SHOP-1, 2023 JANUARY BATCH 
REVISED SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES 

12.11.2024 

Report of Previous 
day activities 

(15 min) 

Report of Day 1 

Report of Day 2 

Report of Day 3 

Report of Day 5 

Report of Day 6 

Report of Day 7 

Report of Day 8 

Report of Day 9 

Report of Day 10 

Report of Day 11 

Session 
(90 min) 

Welcome & 
Introduction 

about the 

workshop-ll 

Session-| 
(90 min) 

Curriculum Analysis 

How to Assess? 

Understanding Children 
with Special Needs 

Activities Related to 
Optional Courses BESE 

131, BESE-132 & BESE-135 
(select activities for any 

one course from Table 4.2) 

Activities Related to 
Optional Courses BESE 

131, BESE-132 & BESE-135 
(select activities for any 

one course from Table 4.2) 

Activities Related to 
Optional Courses BESE 

131, BESE-132 & BESE-135 
(select activities for any 

one course from Table 4.2) 

Textbook Analysis from 
Gender Perspective 

Cooperative Learning 
Method 

Understanding Self 

Visual Art Forms in 
Teaching-Learning 

ProcesS 

Contextualizing Curriculum 

Session-l1 

Asse ssment of Activities 
related to EPC-IV 

(90 min) 
Session-IV 
(90 min) 

Why is Assignment 

Analyzing & Interpreting 
Learners' Result 

Resources for creating an 
Inclusive School 

Assessment of Reflective 

Diary and Reports of 
Activities un dertaken 
During Internship-l| 

Assessment of Reflective 
Diary / Journal and 
Reports of Activities 
undertaken During 

Internship-l! 

Presentation of Action 
Research Report 

ldentification of Social 
Practices Hindering Gender 

Parity 
Learning Stress Relieving 

Technique 
Understanding 

Environmental Issues 
through Drama 

Asse ssment of Activities 
related to EPC-IlI 

Feedback and Valedictory 

Total 
Number of 

Session 

IGNQLstudy Centre-2106 

04 

04 

04 

04 

08 

08 

08 

04 

04 

04 

04 

04 
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