



(फ. (ष्). स्वयंशासित महाविद्यालय बालेश्वर -756 001, खेडिशा दुरभाष : (06782) 267681

ई-मेल : ignou2106bis@gmail.com

Dr. Abhijit Das

कोडिनेटर Coordinator

To

The Regional Director,

IGNOU

Regional Centre, C-I Institutional Area, Bhubaneswar - 13 IGNOU STUDY CENTRE (2106)

F. M. Autonomous College Batesore - 756 001, ORISSA Phone : (08782) 267681

E-meil: ignou2108bls@gmeil.com

No. 73 Date 18/10/24

Sub:

Submission of Schedule for B.Ed. Workshop-II from 01.11.2024

to 12.11.2024

Sir,

As per telephonic discussion with Dr. P. K. Jena, I do hereby submit the schedule for B.Ed. Workshop-II for IGNOU B.Ed. Learners. The study centre has decided to conduct B.Ed. Workshop-II from 01.11.2024 to 12.11.2024 in Department of B.Ed., F. M. (Autonomous) College, Balasore. Let the IGNOU B.Ed. learners be communicated about the B.Ed. Workshop-II schedule for which they can attend the Workshop-II.

This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Coordinator

F.M. (Auto.) College, Balasore

INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY STUDY CENTRE: 2106, FAKIR MOHAN AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE, BALASORE B.ED WORK-SHOP-II, 2023 JANUARY BATCH REVISED SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

Date	Report of Previous day activities (15 min)	Session-I (90 min)	Session-II (90 min)	Session-III (90 min)	Session-IV (90 min)	Total Number of Session
01.11.2024		Welcome & Introduction Contextualizin workshop-II		extualizing Cur	riculum	04
02.11.2024	Report of Day 1	Curriculum Analysis		Why is Assignment		04
03.11.2024	Report of Day 2	How to Assess?		Analyzing & Interpreting Learners' Result		04
04.11.2024	Report of Day 3	Understanding Children with Special Needs		Resources for creating an Inclusive School		04
05.11.2024	Report of Day 4	Activities Related to Optional Courses BESE- 131, BESE-132 & BESE-135 (select activities for any one course from Table 4.2)		Assessment of Reflective Diary and Reports of Activities undertaken During Internship-II		08
06.11.2024	Report of Day 5	Activities Related to Optional Courses BESE- 131, BESE-132 & BESE-135 (select activities for any one course from Table 4.2)		Assessment of Reflective Diary / Journal and Reports of Activities undertaken During Internship-II		08
07.11.2024	Report of Day 6	Activities Related to Optional Courses BESE- 131, BESE-132 & BESE-135 (select activities for any one course from Table 4.2)		Presentation of Action Research Report		08
08.11.2024	Report of Day 7	Textbook Analysis from Gender Perspective		Identification of Social Practices Hindering Gender Parity		04
09.11.2024	Report of Day 8	Cooperative Learning Method		Learning Stress Relieving Technique		04
10.11.2024	Report of Day 9	Understanding Self		Understanding Environmental Issues through Drama		04
11.11.2024	Report of Day 10	Visual Art Forms in Teaching-Learning Process		Assessment of Activities related to EPC-III		04
12.11.2024	Report of Day 11	Assessment of Activities related to EPC-IV		Feedback and Valedictory		04

IGNOUS tudy Centre-2106